
NTRAC
TPM/AC/NN Meeting

June7, 2018

Members Present:

1. Kim Monday – Nocona Kmonday@noconageneral.com
2. Leslie Hawkins – Faith Comm Lhawkins@fchtexas.com
3. Enoc Espinoza – Graham Eespinoza@grahamrmc.com
4. Josh Miller – Seymour Jmiller@seymourtexas.com
5. Colter Garrett – Olney Cgarrett@olneyhh.com
6. Brandie Elliott – Olney Belliott@olneyhh.com
7. Cassie Cox – URHCS Ccox@unitedregional.org
8. Laura Pressler – URHCS Lpressler@unitedregional.org
9. Jacky Betts – URHCS Jbetts@unitedregional.org
10. Lee Williamson – Electra Lee.williamson@electrahospital.com
11. Amanda Quezada – URHCS Aquezada@unitedregional.org
12. Mary Thompson – Wilbarger Mthompson@wghospital.com
13. Sarajane Rushing – Wilbarger Srushing@wghospital.com
14. Adrian Simmons – Hardeman Adrian.simmons@hcmhosp

Agenda:

1. Choose new committee chair – Lee Williamson chosen

Trauma:
2. Info shared from last state TTCF meeting:

a) quarterly TTCF meeting location updated by Jacky to Austin – good to attend these
meetings – good info, networking, etc

b) State Trauma rule revisions to start soon – get your concerns to Elizabeth (DSHS) –
she will be traveling to the RACs to talk with them.

c) UCC – state catching up with distributions
d) Trauma registry – remember mandatory fields
e) Crofab rep – Daniel – will go to hospitals to talk with your staff – contact him to

schedule
3. Recommended Crofab dosing of 6 vials discussed
4. URHCS – challenges finding transport for pt transfers to DFW – asked best ways to contact

our hospital based services
5. URHCS – continuing to do STB classes and Active Shooter Drills
6. Discussed need for STB class for teachers at the beginning of the school year – Refresher for

instructors scheduled for July 9 11-12 – site TBD – Laura will let us know

Acute:
7. Cassie – URHCS may be performing Thrombectomies – more info to come as it is discussed

Neonatal:
8. URHCS to get final results of designation soon. Other facilities in RAC have completed their

process




